for which the unbilled amounts were incorrectly presented on a gross basis within accounts receivable, other current assets, other assets, accounts payable, accrued expenses and
other, and other liabilities. These unbilled amounts should have been presented on a net basis as we serve as an agent in these transactions and do not have a present right to
payment until we have the contractual right to bill and the vendor satisfies its performance obligations under the arrangement.

Upon identification, management evaluated and concluded the impact of these errors was not material to any of our previously issued interim unaudited condensed
consolidated financial statements. However, in order to present the condensed consolidated financial statements for the Thirty-Nine Weeks Ended September 30, 2023 correctly
and consistent with the condensed consolidated financial statements for the Thirty-Nine Weeks Ended September 28, 2024, we have revised the Condensed Consolidated
Statement of Cash Flows for that period as follows:

Thirty-Nine Weeks Ended September 30, 2023
As Reported Adjustment As Revised

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows:
Cash flows from Operating Activities:

Changes in operating assets and liabilities, net of effects of acquisitions:
Trade accounts receivable $ 20,750 $ 130,576 $ 151,326
Other assets $ (338,721) $ 239,108 $ (99,613)
Accounts payable $ (503,479) $ (135,501) $ (638,980)
Accrued expenses and other $ 79,104 $ (234,183) $ (155,079)

Cash provided by operating activities $ 59,764 $ — $ 59,764

New Accounting Standards
In November 2023, the FASB issued ASU 2023-07, “Segment Reporting (Topic 280) Improvements to Reportable Segment Disclosures”, which requires public entities to

disclose information about their reportable segments’ significant expenses on an interim and annual basis. This update is effective for annual periods beginning after December
15, 2023, and interim periods within fiscal years beginning after December 15, 2024, and requires retrospective application to all prior periods presented in the financial
statements. The adoption of this guidance is not expected to have a material financial impact on our results of operations, financial position, or liquidity, and we expect to have